





Dr. Panjabrao Deshmukh Vidarbha Administative & development Training Probodhini, Amravati Sant Gadgebabat University Road,Amravati 444602

Phone no- 0721-2668176

E-mail-amravatiprabodhini@gmail.com

No./Prabodhini/WS/162/2020

Date : 27.01.2020

Τo,

The Director, IES Cadre, Department of Economic Affairs, Ministry of Finance, Room No.59, North Block New Delhi.

Website:- amravatiprabodhini.org

Sub : Submission Of Immovable Property Return (IPR) For The Year 2019.

Madam,

I am directed to refer to the OM No. 13021/4/2019-IES of IES cadre dated 24th January, 2019 and to submit that the undersigned is posted at a Regional Training Institute namely, Dr.Panjabrao Deshmukh Vidarbha Administative & Development Training Probodhini, Amravati of Maharashtra State Government on State deputation. Since I am the only central government officer posted in the Institute, the necessary infrastructure for operationalization of sparrow software is not there.

In view of the above, it is requested that the attached copy of IPR of the undersigned for the year 2019 may be accepted by the IES cadre. Kindly oblige.

Encl:- As Above

Your sincerely,

(Ritika Narúla) IES-2009

Director Dr. Panjabrao Deshmukh Vidarbha Administative & Development Training Probodhini, Amravati

SATATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY RETURN FOR THE YEAR 2019 AS ON 01/01/2020

1. Name of Officer (in full) :- Mrs. Ritika Narula

3. Cadre & Batch : Indian Economic Service - 2009

2. Service to which the Officer belongs: Indian Economic Service

4. Present Pay :(GP 7600)86100/-

Sr. No	Name of District, Sub-Division, Taluka & Village or City in which property is situated (full location & postal address)	Name & Details of Property, Housing, Lands and Other Buildings	Cost of construction / Acquirement (and year when purchased) including of land in case of house	Present Value *	If not in own name, state in whose name held & his /her relationship to the Govt. Servant	How acquired, whether by purchase, lease**, mortgage, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition & name with details of persons(s) from whom acquired.	Annual Income for property (7)	Remarks
	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6) Destand from Chiropii I al	60,000/-	
1.	Azad Nagar Subhash Colony Madanganj Kishanganrth Ajmer	Factory Shed 295 Sqr. Yard	6,39,094/- 2005	31,50,000/-	Spouse Name Shailesh Nawal	Purchased from Chiranji Lal S/o Bansi Lal Aggarwal Tal- Borawad, Distt. Nagaur, Rajasthan		
2.	Azad Nagar Subhash Colony Madanganj Kishanganrth	Factory Shed 125 sqr. Yard	1,99,090/- 2006	13,20,000/-	Spouse Name Shailesh Nawal	Purchased from Chiranji Lal S/o Bansi Lal Aggarwal Tal- Borawad, Distt. Nagaur, Rajasthan	30,000/-	
3.	Ajmer B-14 Hiranagar Ganga- Jamuna crossing, Shipra path corner, Mansarovar, Jaipur	Plot-032/0 of 500 sqr yard	3,45,000/-2008	21,50,000/-	Spouse Name Shailesh Nawal	Purchased from Shri Salsar Overseas Private Ltd. Narayan Group, Jaipur, Rajasthan	-Nil-	
4.	ATS Chandigarth, Ambala Highway, Near State Bank of Patiala, Dera Barsi,Distt.	Residential Flat 2950 sqr. Ft.	52,22,028/-2012 Financed through loan from HDFC	52,22,028/-	Jointly owned Own & Spouse Name Shailesh Nawal	Purchased from- ATS Estate Pvt. Ltd. Nodia	-Nil-	,
5.	Mohali, Punjab-140007 61/2B/2 Mundhwa Pune, Maharashtra	Residential land of 169 sq.mtr.	Rs. 56 lakh Financed through Ioan from Indian Bank	Rs. 56 lakh	Spouse Name Shailesh Nawal	1	Nil	

Signature :

Name : Ritika Narula

Designation: Director, Dr. Panjabrao Deshmukh Vidarbha Academy of Administration and development training Institute, Amravati

Date: 22.01.2020

Note : Please read the notes overleaf before filling up the form.

NOTES

- * In case where it is not possible to assess the value accurately, the approximate value in relation to present conditions may be indicated. 1.
- ** Includes short term leases also. 2.
- The declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of Class I and Class II service under relevant provisions of Conduct Rules and the first appointment to the Service and thereafter, at the interval of every twelve months, giving particulars of all immovable property owned, acquired or inherited by him or held by him on lease or 3. mortgage, either in his own name or in the name of any member of his family or in the name of any other person dependent on Government Servant.
- The wording 'No Change or No addition or As in previous year' may be avoided and all detail filled up. 4.
- ATC Officers are requested to fill the form in dunlicate